Nashwauk Public Utilities Commission Agenda

Date: 1-18-2011                                                     Time: 3:00

1) Adopt Agenda

2) Approve Minutes of: November 1, 2010 and December 21, 2010

3)  Approve the following invoices for ESML: Barr Eng $92,263.32; Sherner $7,085.00; MN Power $2053.81; Adams Consult $14,305.00; Leonard Street $925.00;RLK $20,997.75; McGrann Shea $9,967.50; Black & Veatch $58,180.24 Latvala Lumber $408.94
4) Approve all invoices paid and file the claims report as official record

5) Old Business: 

a) Review draft HVTL Wetland Permit application to COE

b) Review ESML substation design with bus extension

c) Review ESML project budget

6) New Business:

a) Review grant agreement amendment two different grant agreements

b) Review Joint Powers Agreement Regarding State Bond Proceeds

c) Review and consider water main extension to Itasca County garage

d) Approve change order #4 to Hammerlund in the amount of $25,816.46 and 

Allow Chairman Latvala to sign

e) Transfer from the PUC fund to the Debt Service Tower fund for the water tower interest payment in the amount of $4,979.70

f) Transfer from the PUC savings #710015 to the Debt Service Bond Fund for the PUC portion of their obligation in the amount of $25,567.50

g) Allow Clerk LaBine to work with the NK High School regarding the MMUA scholarship program

h) Approve the application from Jerry Mackey for the Contractor position of Journeyman Lineman 

i) Approve partial pay estimate #5 to Hammerlund for the pump house project in the amount of $141,759.98 and allow Chairman Latvala to sign

7) Other Business: Patty Williams-would like to address Commission

Information on the First line Supervision sessions thru MMUA

8) Establish next meeting date and time: February 15, 2011 at 3:00 pm

9) Adjourn

